TECHNICAL DATASHEET
PJU Open Frame Power Supply with Integrated DC-UPS
PJU-60W Series / PJU-□V60W□□□
  All parameters are specified at 25°C ambient and AC input unless otherwise indicated.
  www.DeltaPSU.com (November 2018, Rev.00)
1
PJU
Highlights & Features

PJU-27V60WL☐☐
PJU-27V60WB☐☐   V+: 1.75A, B+: 0.4A
Model Numbering
PJ U – □V 60W □ □ □
Open Frame Product Series
U – With DC
UPS function
Output Voltage
13V
27V
Output Power
(60W series)
Package Type
C – Enclosed
L – L Frame*
B – Open Frame*
Signal
A – Without Signal*
B – With Signal
Connector Type
A – Terminal Block
B – JST connector*
C – Molex connector*
*Options
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
PJU Open Frame Power Supply with Integrated DC-UPS
PJU-60W Series / PJU-□V60W□□□
  All parameters are specified at 25°C ambient and AC input unless otherwise indicated.
  www.DeltaPSU.com (November 2018, Rev.00)
2
Specifications
Model Number PJU-13V60W☐☐☐ PJU-27V60W☐☐☐
V+ B+ V+ B+
Input Ratings / Characteristics
Nominal Input Voltage 100-240Vac
Input Voltage Range 90-264Vac
For power de-rating at 90-115Vac, see power de-rating on page 6.
Nominal Input Frequency 50-60Hz
Input Frequency Range 47-63Hz
Input Current < 1.2A @ 115Vac, < 0.8A @ 230Vac
Efficiency at 100% Load > 85.0% @ 115Vac
> 86.0% @ 230Vac
> 88.0% @ 115Vac
> 89.0% @ 230Vac
Max Power Dissipation No Load < 0.30W @ 115Vac
< 0.45W @ 230Vac
< 0.50W @ 115Vac
< 0.65W @ 230Vac
100% Load < 13W @ 115Vac & 230Vac < 9W @ 115Vac & 230Vac
Max Inrush Current (Cold Start)  < 60A @ 115Vac &
Leakage Current IEC/EN 60950-1 < 0.5mA / 1.0mA @ 264Vac TN/TT system / IT system
 IEC/EN 62368-1 < 1.0mA / 2.0mA @ 264Vac TN/TT system / IT system
Output Ratings / Characteristics1)
Nominal Output Voltage 13.8Vdc 13.6Vdc2) 27.6Vdc 27.4Vdc2)